
Ijome markets
not available due

to the holiday
Middleburg
Livestock

MIDDLEBURG, PA
SEPTEMBER 5, 1995

CATTLE 397... PDA ..Compared with
last Tuesday’s iale..itcen mostly steady to
1.00 higher, with Holsteins 1.00 to 3.00

higher, cows mostly steady to .75 higher.
STEERS: Choice 10S0/148S lbs

60.00-64.25, couple down to 58.75', Select
56.25-59.00, couple to 61.00.

HOLSTEINS: Choice 1200/1475 lbs.
56.50-59.00, couple to 60.75, few Select
49.25-50.25, few Standaid 46.00-48.25.

HEIFERS: few Choice 1050/1150 lbs.
58.00-63.25, couple light weights downto
55.00, few Select 45.25-50.00.

COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial 37.00-41.25, couple to 43.00, Cutter
and Boning Utility 36.75-40.25, couple to
43.50, Canner and Low Cutter
32.00-36.00, few down to 30.00, Sheila
down to 20.00.

BULLOCKS: couple Choice 49.7 S ft
50.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade No. 1 1185/1885
lbs. 41.50-47.00, few No. 2 880/1400 lb«.
40.75-42.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS: Medium
Frame Na I 330/975 Iba 45.00-60.00,
Large Frame No 2 3SO/7SO Iba
45.00-48.50. HEIFERS: few Medium
Frame No 1 360/500 Iba 47.00-SO.OO.

CALVES 194..
VEALERS: Couple Choice 60.00 ft

64.00, Standard and Good 7S/100 Iba
36.00- Utility SS/8S Iba.
25.00-

FARM CALVES; Na 1 Holatein bulla
85/130 lbs. 75.00-122.00, couple to
129.99,Na 2 80/120 Iba. 40.00-65.00 few

to 70.00. No. 1Holatein heifers 90/115 lbs.
150.00- No. 2 65/85 Iba

60.00- Few beef Croat bulla and heif-
ers 70/100 Iba. 42.00-72.00.

HOGS 377...(9/4 ft 9/S/95)..8u1k of
supply soldon Monday and reportedby the
auction. Barrows and gilts 2.00 to 3.00
lower..

BARROWS AND GILTS; US 1-223Q/260 lbs. 48.50-50.00. US 1-3 230/265lbs. 46.00-48.50, US 2-3 225/275 lbs.44.00-46.50.
SOWS: 3.00 lower. US 1-3300/450 lbs30.50-33.00, 450/580 lbs. 32.00-33.75.
BOARS; all weights 23.00-26.00.FEEDER PIGS 172...US 1-3 30/55 lbs.

20.00-27.00. per bead.
SHEEP 67...SLAUGHTER LAMBS:Choice 50/110 lbs. 72.00-88.50, couple to

BOARS; 20.00-24.00.

SLAUGHTER SHEEP 19.00-31.00.
GOATS 19..iew Large 52.00-100.00,

Small Kids 19.00-49.00. per t»-~t

Leesport
Livestock

LEESPORT, PA
SEPTEMBER 6, 1995

CATTLE 230...PDA... Supply included
97 slaughter steers ft heifers ft 23 feeder
cattle ..Compared with but Wednesday’s
market...slaughter steers mostly 1.00-2.00
higher, cows 1.00-1.50 higher.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: few Choice
11S0/138S lbs. S9.SO-63.50, one 66.50,
Select 56.00-S9.SO, few Standard
53.75-55.75.

HOLSTEINS: Choice 1280/ISBO lbs.
56.00-SB.2S, Select SO.OO-SS.SO,couple to
56.50.

HEIFERS: Choice 1073/1325 lbs
57.00- couple to 63.00, few Select
52.00- couple Choice Holsteins
S2.SO ft 56.00.

COWS; few Breaking Utility and Com-
mercial 36.75-40.75, Cutter and Boning
Utility 36.00-39.25, couple to 40.75, Can-
nes and Low Cutter 32.00-36.25. Shells
down to 20.00.

BULLOCKS: couple Choice 53.00 ft
57.25, few Select 40.00-46.50.

BULLS: Yield Grade No. 1 1100/1995
lbs. 42.00-47.00.

FEEDER CATTLE; STEERS: HEIF-
ERS: few Medium Frame No 1350/415 lbs
43.00-47.00.

BULLS; few Large Frame No 1 370/48S

Um 53.00-51.00, one lotLarge Frame No 2
600 Um 33.00.

CALVES 128...Vealan: Slendard and
Good 75/100 ttM 33.00-41.00. Utility
55/85 Um. 20.00-33.00.

FARM CALVES: No 1 Hdbtein Bulli
85/123Ibi. 65.00-102.00, No 280/115 Iba
37.00-60.00, moatly 40.00-50.00; one No.
1 Holitein heifer 95 Um 187.50,few No. 2
75/85 Um. 50.00-93.00, couple to 25.00.
Pew Beef cron built and heifers 75/100
Ibt. 70.00-95.00.

HOGS 116...Barrowi and gilu 1,00 to
3.00 lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: few US 1-2
230/250 Ibt. 47.25-48.00, US 1-3 213/250
Ibt 43.50-46.25.

SOWS: ZOO lower. US 1-3 3SQ/600 Ibt.
28.00-33.00, few 60(7660 Ibt 25.00-26.00.

FEEDER PIGS 76...0ne lot US 1-3 23
Ibt. 77.50,30/45 Ibt 55.00-65.00, one lot
90 Ibt 51.00 per cwt.

SHEEP 21...SLAUCHTER LAMBS:
Choice 55/110 Ibt. 75.0097.50.

SLAUGHTER SHEEP: few
29.0049.00.

GOATS 23... Urge 30.0057.50, Urge
Kidt 35.0047.50. per head.

Aberdeen Sales
Company, Inc.
Complete Auction &

Appraisal Service
Churchvllle, Md.

Report Supplied by Auction
Wednesday, September 6, 1995

SLAUGHTER STEERS: MARKET
2.00 HIGHER. CHOICE 2-4 1100-1400
LBS. 64.50-67.00; SELECT & LOW
CHOICE 1000-1500 LBS. 57.00-62.00;
HOL. STEERS HI CHOICE & PRIME
1250-1400 LBS. 57.00-59.50; CHOICE
1200-1500 LBS. 54.00-57.00; SELECT,
ALL WEIGHTS 47.00-53.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: MARKET
2.00 HIGHER. CHOICE & PRIME
950-1300 LBS. 63.00-65.00; SELECT
ALL WEIGHTS 900-1400 LBS.
53.00-57.00.

COWS: MARKETSTEADY. BRK. UT.
& COMM 2-4 BULK 37.00-40.00; HI
DRESSING 40.00-43.00; CUTTER &

BON. UT. 36.00-39.00; HI DRESSING
39.00- CANNER & CUTTERS
32.00- LOW DRESSING 30.00 &

DOWN.
BULLS: MARKET STEADY. ALL

WEIGHTS 1100-1900 LBS. 43.00-55.00.
VEAL CALVES: MARKET 2.OOLOW-

ER. CHOICE AND PRIME200-400 LBS,

73.0088.00; HI GOOD AND LOW
CHOICE ALL WEIGHTS 51.0063.00.

FARM CALVES; MARKET STEADY.
HOL. BULLS 100-125 LBS.
90.00115.00; HOL. BULLS 85-95 LBS.
75.0096.00; HOL. HEIFER CALVES
100120 LBS. 110.00170.00; SMALL
FRAME 70-105 LBS. 78.00105.00;
SLAUGHTER CALVES ALL WEIGHTS
30.0048.00.

FEEDER CATTLE; MARKET 3.00
LOWER. BULLS & STEERS 400-900
LBS. 47.0063.00; HEIFERS 300700
LBS. 42.0053.00.

LAMBS: MARKET STEADY.
CHOICE & PRIME 90-110 LBS.
78.00- LIGHTER LAMBS
73.00- EWES - HEAVY
22.0034.00, LIGHT 33.0042.00.

GOATS: MARKETSTEADY. SMALL
30.00-45.00; MEDIUM 45.00-60.00;
LARGE 90.00115.00.

HOGS: MARKET STEADY. 210250
LBS. 45.00-48.00; 255-300 LBS.
39.00-47.00'; SOWS - HEAVY
29.0036.00;SOWS - L1GHT22.0028.00;
BOARS ALL WEIGHTS 20.0024.00.

Frederick Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
September 4, 1995

Report Supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 84 HEAD.

UTILITY 35.00-38.00; HIGH DRESS-
ING. NONE; CANNERS 31.00-35.00;
SHELLY 31.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YG#l 1050-1800 LBS.
44.0-47.50; YG#2 41.00-44.00.

FED STEERS: NO CHOICE
OFFERED: SELECT 900-1050LBS. TO
55.00.

FED HEIFERS: FEW OFFERED.
VEALCALVES: 207 HEAD. CHOICE.

NONE; CULLS 85-110LBS. 35.00-42.00;
50-80 LBS. 25.00-35.00.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
#1 95-120 LBS. 80.00-101.00; 90 LBS.
50.00- #2 80-100LBS. 40.00-60.00;
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1 90-120 LBS.
150.00- #2 75-90 LBS.
80.00- BEEF X BULLS 85-100
LBS. TO 87.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 35 HEAD. 4.00
LOWER. US#l&3 225-260 LBS.
45.00-45.50; #2&3 250 LBS. TO 44.00;
280 LBS. TO 38.50.

SOWS: FEW OFFERED.
BOARS: 400 LBS. TO 21.00.
STOCK CATTLE; STEERS. FEW

OFFERED.

UnCmw TWIMIQi Bnkliwjfi NpwfflMf •( ■ v9B*A7

GOATS: MEDIUM TO 39.00. SMALL
TO 30.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: BY THE HEAD,
10 HEAD 30 LBS. AT 30.00.

HATFIELD QUALITY MEAT5...47.50
PLUS BONUS ON QUALITY HOGS.
BUYING STATION HELD EVERY
TUBS. AT FOUR STATES.

Mercer
Livestock
MERCER, PA

SEPTEMBER 5, 1995
CATTLE 327... PDA ..Compared with

last Tuesday*! tale...slaughter steers 1.00
to 150 higher, cows steady to 50 higher.

STEERS: High Choice And Prime
1125/1375 lbs 63.00-67.00. Choice
10S0/13S0 lbs 61.00-65.75, Select
53.00-59.00, few Standard 43.50-52.00.

HOLSTEINS: few High Choice and
Prime 1225/1400 Iba 60.0042.00, Choice
1050/1425 Iba. 56.00-5950, few Select

and Standard 48.50-S5.Sa
HEIFERS: couple Choice 1180/1203

lbs. 63.00 & 64.75, few Select
52.50-53.00.

COWS; few Breaking Utility and Com*
mercial 36.75-41.00, Cutter and Bating
Utility 32.50-38.50, Canner and Low Cut-
ter 28.00-33.00. Shells down to 25.00.

BULLS: few Yield Grade No. 1
1200/1700 lbs. 44.50-55.75, few No. 2
1225/1775 lbs. 37.00-44.25.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS: Large
Frame No. 1 3SO/S7S Hm. 68.00-75.00,
Medium Frame No 1 425/900 lbs
52.00-61.00, Large Frame No 2 400/600
lbs 40.00-51.00;

HEIFERS: Large .-rame No. 1 375/500
lbs. 68.50-70.00, Medium Fnme No. 1
300/600 lbs. 49.50-56.00, 650/850 lbs
40.00-S0.00; BULLS: few Large Frame
No 1 375/525 lbs 66.00-79.00, Medium
Frame No 1 250/375 lbs 60.50-65.00.

CALVES 117...VBALERS: few Good
150/225 lbs 55.00-65.00, Standard and

Good 75/100 30.00-45.00, Utility 50/80
lbs 10.0025.00.

FARM CALVES; No. 1 Holstein bulls
90/115 lbs. 80.00102.50, No. 2 80/105
lbs. 43.0080.00* few No. 1 Holstein heif-
ers 85/110 lbs. 160.00180.00, few No. 2
60/145 lbs. 50.00122.50. Beef cross bolls
and heifers 80/115 lbs. 30.00100.00.

HOGS 89...Barrows and gills lower.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

220/250 lbs. 48.0049.50, couple to 51.50,
US 1-3 220/260 lbs. 45.5047.00, US 1-3
160/190 lbs. 42.50-47.50.

SOWS; one US 1-3 465 Ibi. 32.00.

OurBuildingLease
may be the best way tobuild

your farm orcommercial building.
Whether your new farm or commercial building is of pole, timber
column, stud, ste
block construct!'
choose Telmark
lease financing.

Telmark has been 1« jg equips > yc y_
we’ve been leasing new buildings for that long too? Consider the features:

• Tax deductibility and accelerated write-offs: Lease payments are income
tax deductible over the term of the lease compared to 20-year depreciation of
farm buildings and 39-year depreciation of commercial buildings.

• Low upfrontcosts: Beginning costs maybe as little as one monthly lease payment.
I

• Flexible lease term: Building lease terms start aggressively at five years but
may be as longas ten, twelve, or fifteen years.

• Customized payment schedules: Lease payment schedules matchyour cash
flow. Payment options include monthly, quarterly, annually, as well as, skip or
specially designed seasonal payments.

How doyou start leasinga buildingfrom Telmark? Talk with a qualified builder
to determineyour needs andbuilding cost. And callyour Telmark representative:

Mike Fullam Paul Shipper Ken Darlington
(717) 966-9202 (302) 486-1931 (717) 733-3532

Jody Underwood Liaa Sonnen
(301) 898-0095 (717) 866-9217

TelmarkInc.
1-800-451-3333

In the Northeast. KY. MI. VA. OH. WV, IN. WI. IL. NC. TN, lA, MN and MO. Minimum: $5,000

HEIFERS: 300-500 LBS. TO 47.00;
500-700 LBS. TO 42.00.

BOARS: one 815 Ibi 23.00.
FEEDER PIGS 27... US 1-3 30/55 lb(

16.00-24.00 - per headBULLS; 300-500 LBS. 45.00-60.00;
500-700 LBS. 43.00-49.00. SHEEP 0...N0 MARKET TESTI

GOATS 0...N0 MARKET TESTILAMBS: 1 CHOICE 130 LBS. AT
57.00; GOOD 70-90 LBS. 60.00-68.00.

SHEEP: NONE.

EXTENDED PARTS DEPT. HOURS
EFFECTIVE SEPT. 5 THRU OCT. 31

To Better Serve You' During
The Busy Harvest Season

MON. ★ TUES. ★ THURS. * FRI. 7:00 AM-8:00 PM
WED. 7:00 AM - 5:00 PM; Sat. 7:00 AM - 12 NOON

BDKg‘JgST 11
Lltltz PA 17543 tPFarm Plan

717 626 0996
i iwho Clj

Increase Your
Income

From Milk Sale
We are looking to increase
high quality milk supply in
Chester, Berks and
Lancaster Counties.

• Quality Premiums
• Lower Hauling Rates &

Stop Charges
From a proud neighborhood dairy in the 1920'sto a modem manufacturing
company of the 1990’5, the Dietrich family-owned business continues to
move forward. With the dedication of three generations and a heritagerich
in experience and innovation, Dietrich’s Milk Products faces the future with
confidence. Give us a calland see what we are all about.

• No Coop Dues
• Solids Non Fat

Premiums


